Aels 9:36

Soegust 7-11, 2047

Ordaveéio @WMMM@WJM
WWW.0cainc.ca

For further information contact Erla Wilson

erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com



http://www.ocainc.ca/
mailto:erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

Good
Morning

It's just

me wishing%\'

you a great_4 f
daylll ,/( e
- !;}\-..

f

L oo Camp Desily Fohoctule

Morning Devotions

Join us each morning at 7:30 at the outdoor chapel for a

refreshing start to your day. You will be blessed and inspired!!

Time © © indicates Dorcas Circle is open as well
0700 Rise and Shine
3 ©00
0730 Devotions [outdoor chapel]
0800 Breakfast
0900 Class Session © ©
10:15 Class Session © ©
11:45 break
12:00 LUNCH
1:00 Class Session © ©
2:30 Class Session © ©
4:00 Free Time [Dorcas Circle open] © ©
5:00 Dinner
Free Time [Dorcas Circle open] © ©
6:30 Chapel Time
7:45 & Camp Fire
Come and participate in camp fire songs and praises.
8:45 Snack in the Dining Hall
10:00 Quiet Time —ALL areas please
10:15 4

Cabin Lights Out ' ¢



MUhal is Dorcas @W?

Dorcas Camp is designed to provide a positive,
friendly atmosphere for daughters, moms and
mentors. There are opportunities to fellowship with
one another and learn a variety of crafts and needle-
arts or just enjoy the beauty of our 42- acre setting.
Here you can enjoy a time of rest, reflection and spiritual growth amidst
a peaceful tranquility far away from your normal hectic pace of life.
Campers are asked to display positive attitudes, consideration for others
and develop and share their talents with their sisters of all ages.

Dorcas Camp is committed to a mentoring philosophy. In our society
today, many families strain to maintain relationships over long distances.
Many moms and daughters are separated from close kin by many miles
— enough to create great disadvantage for strong meaningful
relationships and support networks. And that is one reason Dorcas Camp
was established. We have a vision and sense of urgency to stand in the
gap through the gift of mentoring, especially for the benefit of young
moms and young girls — our hope for the future. The Lord has blessed
this vision and provided a wealth of dedicated mentors with a wide
variety of skills and talents who are committed to the purpose. Mentors
are available at all times to guide, teach, comfort and encourage
participants.

We would be delighted to have you join us for fun, food and fabulous

fellowship.

i v
3
b Y% )

ST

< o . . .

- " ]“ |||I.l




What is the Dorcas Circle?

This is an ongoing activity area where participants have the option of
bringing their favourite unfinished or current project and join in the
fellowship. There is bound to be someone else available if you need
assistance and it is more fun to sit and chat while you work.

We encourage the option of continuing techniques (Linea, cross stitch,
sewing, smocking, embroidery, knitting, crocheting etc.) or to complete
unfinished projects. You are also welcome to bring along any other craft
you enjoy doing but never find enough time to do!

V / z i : ; YUTATAERY
2
4 -
:é, A9 t y :
P

Co-op Day Care:

)
sy the g

If there is sufficient interest and support a co-op daycare e
will be established for Moms with children up to 5 yrs old

while they are involved in a scheduled class. You will be ('m&ﬁ; .
expected to take turns manning this daycare when you are % Sonst
available and others are at a class.

'3
- 4\‘.1.,_( &

Please sign up on the schedule ALL the times you are available so that a
schedule can be drawn up. You will receive a copy of the schedule in
your registration package when you arrive at the camp.

Anyone else interested in being a Blessing by helping out in the daycare
please sign in the time slots you are available and THANK-YOU FOR
YOUR KIND CONSIDERATION




Alliston Rotary Pool

Pool Rules and Regulations:

The Town of New Tecumseth is not responsible for lost or stolen articles.

No food or beverages allowed on the pool deck or in the pool.

No dogs allowed in or around the pool.

The Town of New Tecumseth reserves the right to refuse anyone the use of

the pool.

5. No person infected with a communicable disease or having open sores shall
enter the pool.

6. Adults and students 14 years + are responsible for younger children.
Children 2 and under must wear a diaper covered by snug fitting plastic
pants. If there is a pool foul, the pool will be closed.

7. No person shall bring a glass container of any kind into the pool area.

8. No boisterous play of any kind is allowed on the pool deck, pool area or in
the pool.

9. No person shall pollute the water in any way including but not limited to
spitting, spouting of water or blowing their nose in the pool.

10.No children 11 years or under will be admitted unless supervised by
someone 14 years of age or older.

11.Shower regulations will be enforced. Showers must be taken before entering
the pool.

12.The telephone, located in the guard office, is for emergency use only.

13.The pool may close due to weather conditions.

14.The maximum bather load is 550 people.

15.Personal Digital Assistant devices (cell phones, etc.) are not allowed in the

change rooms.

Hownh e

o .




Meel Wﬂwf/kfwxﬁm Doreas @W?Oi 7

M arilyn Sutor has enjoyed Dorcas Camp for fifteen years now. Her

Favourite hobby is Pine Needle Basketry using materials from nature.
She enjoys reading Christian non-fiction and poetry. She currently
volunteers for Indwell, a Christian apartment complex for mentally ill
tenants who can live on their own. She also enjoys gardening, her
newest 2 year old granddaughter and she loves being a senior citizen!

e%rah Hardy-Matthews is a busy mom of 4 children. When she is not

busy with her family, she loves her job as a nurse at Mac. She came to
Dorcas camp for the first time 4 years ago and fell in love with the
fellowship, crafts and people. She’s looking forward to making more
memories this year.

%’na Stratford is a believer in Jesus Christ and a member of Word of

Life Church Community. She and her husband are blessed with five
children and three grandchildren. Together they live on a farm property
outside Waterford where they raise livestock and most recently, a small
herd of sheep, allowing Rita the opportunity to learn how to process,
spin, and weave raw wool. Rita is the steward of a women’s
co-operative that functions as a fibre farm blending the marketplace with
the ministry. Rita’s favourite pursuits are faith, family, and the fibre arts
making Dorcas Camp, in her words, “a very special place!”.

%elanie Witschi

Melanie was and is still being raised on a chicken farm, with 2 sisters
and 2 brothers. She loves doing crafts and is looking forward to teaching
a class at camp this year.



%mona and her husband T.J. just recently became parents to a little

girl named Addilyn and are enjoying parenthood. Ramona likes to do
crafts, and enjoys attending Dorcas Camp every year.

e%ene English is the mother of 6 lovely girls, and grandmother of 14

beautiful grandchildren, 3 of whom married. She now enjoys 5 great
grandchildren! “We DO believe in multiples!” Irene and her husband are
retired and love to follow their dreams of seeing Canada. They have
tented from Vancouver Island to the farthest point East on
Newfoundland and back as well as in many places in the US. She spent
45 years working in a Hospital Lab. Clay is an integral part of her life-
she used to do up to 6 Worthy Vessels yearly but hasn't done any for the
last two years. Hope to go back to potting this year! As a child she
learned to knit, crochet and sew, providing many projects used by her
family. She has been recuperating from a stroke a year ago and is
looking forward to being more active this year!

g%eresa Salverda has been with Dorcas Camp off and on since the

early years, sharing her gifts and skills with a variety of craft projects.
She has also been passionate and faithful as leader of Precept Bible
Studies for the past 14 years at Selkirk Christian Chapel. This year
Theresa is back again as mentor for the Sr. Girls’ Program.

%Onika Witschi and her husband live on a chicken farm in Jarvis with

their five children. Monika has always enjoyed crafts and growing in
God’s Word. Monika and her three daughters look forward to Dorcas
Camp every year.



%becca Coombs and her husband enjoy decorating their apartment

creatively and having people over, especially to draw closer to God.
Since they got married they have lived in a cozy apartment in downtown
Barrie. Their wonderful daughter is almost three. Coffee dates and
anything to do with My L.ittle Ponies are her favourite. When she has
some time she loves adventures, playing guitar, hanging out at a youth
Centre and almost any craft that has quick results. Rebecca is looking
forward to getting to know everyone at Dorcas camp and making
awesome memories! Rebecca will be joining us as our Music leader for
chapel and campfire time.

%enna Marriage has been sewing most of her life and recently

realized her dream of completing the Fashion Design Course at Mohawk
College. The arts of smocking, embroidery, cross stitch, crocheting, silk
ribbon and hemstitching have also kept her busy over the years, learning
and teaching these skills. She’s been a long-time member of the Grand
Smockers and has been coming to Camp since its inception. Glenna is
married with four children and nine grandchildren, two of whom will be
getting married in the next couple of years.

(g;Ia Wilson: Dean of Dorcas Camp is an avid stitcher and founding

2 member of the Grand Smockers Guild. Erla, her husband, Ken,
g and daughter Sarah live on a quiet dead end street near the
. Grand River in Cayuga. Erla started her business “Country
k Garden” in 1986 when she decided to remain at home with her
- &,@ » two young children instead of returning to a nursing career. She
now enjoys gardening, sharing her skills as a stitcher and being
a Grandma to 3 darlings. “Grandmothers are just "antique" little girls.”



2

%* | am the mother of a dozen children and the

<% grandmother of fifteen grandchildren. My
husband, Ben and | are dairy farmers near Selkirk and love

the privilege of living in the country. We are also a foster family and
have fostered for over 35 years, meeting the needs of over 100 children.
Presently we have five children at home. When asked how we do it,
there is no doubt in my mind that we do it one day at a time and only by
the grace of God and with His unfailing love for us. Each day brings
new joys and challenges and we are privileged to be able to share our

lives with the children who need us.

. h, i ; a % - ,” .
1o R .-.;;f’z = a‘lg-;gi“féfz T
wm.ﬁhﬁﬁg T : > .5:1 &*é,. i

Freprarne Yowr Hearl

Dorcas Camp is a great time for rest and refreshment.

You do not have to make meals or even make your bed (but you
have to sleep in it®). We suggest you use this time away for a time of
personal refreshment, reflection and an opportunity for spiritual

growth.

With this in mind here are a few suggestions of how to prepare:

Make yourself a cup of tea.

Take a few minutes (even 15 min. © each day), pray, open

your Bible and read from one of the following:
Titus, Psalms, Proverbs.

Pray for the mentors for this year’s camp
Pray for those who will attend this year.

il

Pray for whom you should invite to come this year- be confident and

trust God to lead you.
9



[ JUNE y
Registration form Dorcas Camp 2017 Y our Gop
Adults: $120, Girls 13 -17 $75; 6-12 $50 Children 4-5 $10; 0-3 FREE
1.Surname: Adult first name
Email: Phone#

** |f registering a 2™ adult please use a second form. Thank-you.

Mailing Address: Postal Code
Children: 1. age 2. age
3. age 4. age
Reg Fees: Adults: $120 , Girls 13 -17: $75 : 6-12: $50
Children 4-5: $10 Total:
1 1/we will be attending dinner Mon. Aug. 1, 2017 at 5:00 p.m. Adults Children

[Jwe will bring our tent [ Jcamper  []book us in a cabin (first come first serve basis)
11 have my name badge from last year [_] I need a new one [_]1 handed mine in

Swim @ pool Wed. Please sign up so we can book how many are coming
***NB_We will car pool to the swim

Name age: 0-3yr. 4-12yr 13-18 yr 19-64 yr 65yr +

If you need additional registration forms email Erla
erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

or phone 905-772-3757
10



mailto:erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

cof)

Dorcas Camp Program Schedule 2017

Time

Tues.

Wed.

Thurs.

Fri.

you!

9:00-10:00
Name(s)

Name(s)

Name(s)

Day care
Child’s
Name(s)
volunteer

Ladies’ Bible Study

Ladies’ Bible Study

Ladies’ Bible Study

Ladies’ Bible Study

10:15-11:45
Name(s)

Name(s)

Name(s)

Name(s)
Day care
Child’s
volunteer

Ball

UFO’s (unfinished
objects)

Tidy up cabins and
pack up.

12:00 -12:45

kkhkhkkkkkkhkikhkkkk

FOR SAFETY REASONS

** Please notify Your Mentor when you are NOT going to be present for your scheduled session

PLEASE notify the dean if you are leaving the camp grounds.
YOUR ATTENTION TO THESE DETAILS WOULD BE GREATLY APPRECIATED

& There is no smoking on the premises

11




oo

Tues. Wed. Thurs.
1:00-3:00 Nature Hike Nature Hike Nature Hike
N O el Mt ————
1:00:-2:30 X-Stitch Card Please read the pool Button Flower Arrangement
rules found on pg 5
Name(s) | ------------------- Thank-you
------ 2:00 leave for the Pool
Child’s Stamp It TeaTowel
Name(s)
Day care
volunteer
2:30 —4:00 ---- | Child’s
Name(s)
---- | Day care
---- | volunteer
Name(s)
Child’s Child’s
Name(s) ---- | Name(s)
Day care Day care
volunteer ---- | volunteer
4:45 Group Photo
5:00 Supper
6:30 Chapel Time Chapel Time | Chapel Time
7:45-8:45 Campfire by tuck shop
8:45-9:00 Snack in Dining Hall

12




Yo

Order Form

[tem/Kit Details Quantity | @Price each Supply Total | Office use
list
Bible Study Yes
Burden Bear $3 Yes
Button Flower $3 Yes
Arrangement
Designer Mug $3 No
Fancy Tee $2 Yes
Fibre ArtCraft | | | = No
Home Sweet Home $4 No
Memory Lane Photo $2 Yes
Mug Rug Kit $15 Yes
Smocked Christmas ;

Ball Kt $15 Yes
Stamp It Up TeaTowel $5 No
NatureHIKE | | | | -
Washi Tape Craft Tin O $8 Yes
X stitch card $3 Yes

***first come first serve —limited stock left
Camp T-shirts Pink Quantity | $15ea
Adult: Sm (1),
med,(2) Lg(2)

Child: med,(3)
Lg (4)
Dorcas Tote Bag (4) $15
Dorcas Mug $6
Total $

T-Shirt Front

Kit Fees:

+ Registration Fees
PLEASE make cheque payable to Erla Wilson.

| 3 -‘d\‘i("(fﬁy
| & (2

7 Ll odd
T-shirt Back Dorcas Canvas Tote

=Total

Dorcas Mug

Submit by June 10"

Thank-you.
13




Cowese Oullires

Ladies’ Morning Bible Study Mentor: Erla Wilson

Mark 6:31 And He (Jesus) said to them, “Come aside by yourselves to a
deserted place and rest awhile”. Here in this “deserted

—— place” is our opportunity to set aside time to be quiet and

- focus on hearing what gems and wisdom God has for us

The Lord does not see as we seek guidance, assurance and understanding from

as mortals see; they look on

His precious Word.

the outward appearance
but the Lord looks
on the heart

ST Sr. Girls’ Program (ages 13-18) Mentor: Theresa
Salverda
This year, the Senior Girl's Program:"God’s Love Alive in
You" a study from 1,2 and 3 John. This is a lot about
relationship.
The girls need to bring a Bible they can write in
and a notebook and pen. Put on some walking
shoes and come prepared to hear a word from our

Great and Awesome God.
****NOTE Additional sessions Tues.,Wed.,Thurs. 4:00-4:30

Jr. Girls’ Program (ages 6-12 years)
Mentors: Ramona DeVries & Melanie Witschi
Youth is a time of wonder, inquisitiveness and enthusiasm-
. the perfect time for learning about God, Jesus, and the many
characters of the Bible. The young girls will be interested to
118 learn about some of the interesting characters and events of
LN b the Bible. Bring a pencil and your Bible if you have one.

mu_ogg merning fas @ new J{(// nowng, a new
lessing, and a new 4(:/1c. His a /n/écl‘ r/('f
o biccause of is /;;'(.'w (‘ﬁca/

-;’7 67 ve a blessed (/(IA('/./

14



Theresa Salverda
Come out and hike part of the Bruce Trail. This
hike is suitable for those who can walk on rough
terrain. Please wear your running or hiking shoes
and comfortable clothes!! Tues, Wed and Thurs
@ 1:00

stockcom - 133140851

Stamp it up! Mentor: Monika Witschi

With a stamp and a bit of ink Monika is ready to show
you how to turn a plain T-towel into a work of art.
Great for a gift or to keep. Kit Fee: $5

“Home Sweet Home” Mentor: Melanie Witschi

The saying is old but how true! Home is where the
heart is and Melanie has come up with a new idea for
your home Deécor. A touch of warmth and elegance




Start your Day off in style with your coffee or tea in a
Designer Mug Mentor: Ramona DeVries

unigue designer cup/mug. Ramona is waiting to show
you how to turn plain into designer! Fee: $3

Hey- that Mug needs a Rug! Mentor: Erla Wilson
You have your favourite mug and a
muffin or some cookies ready for the
perfect break or tea time- now here is
a rug to set them on and
prevent ruining your table or
coffee table. Choose a theme, hobby or
season. They make terrific gifts!
¥ You will need a sewing machine you
are familiar with, in good running
order, with the manual, extension
cord, power bar and standard sewing supplies, cutting mat, ruler,
rotary cutter.
Supplies:
¥ These are small, so a fat quarter is big enough for the backing.
¥ You will need a small focal piece for the centre panel on the right
( 2-3” square)
¥ Coordinating fabric for the smaller squares, and rectangles around
itand a couple of larger ones for the panel and pocket on the left.
¥ You will also need a larger piece to cut bias strips for the border,
and thread to match fabrics.
¥ A quarter inch foot for your machine is a great
asset. (Prefer a kit? Fee: $15)

Smocked Beaded Christmas Ball Mentor: Erla Wilson
Take a wee bit of pressure off yourself this Christmas
by making a seasonal gift for someone special, in your
spare time here at camp and you can scratch one task
off your list. If you can’t part with it you have a fresh
ornament for your own décor. Bring scissors and HOT
glue gun. Kit: $15

! 75
o

i s ~ 'J' i
(A A ¥
M m ;
Wed"y 'Wn"u“

A

"~

' {

16



Embellished Tee Mentor: Glenna Marriage

In this session, we’re going to take a plain t-shirt from drab to fab. We’ll
embellish it with hand-made flowers, fancy braid, bits of fabric (denim,
chiffon??) buttons, beads, fabric markers or sequins or whatever your
imagination dreams up. | have a great number of ideas to present, but no
specific template for everyone to use. We’re going to tap your
Imagination and end up with a one of a kind designer top. If you have a
piece that you think would work as a basis for your projects, please
bring it along.

Required for this class: T-shirt (preferably with a v-neck or scoop neck),
scissors, standard sewing kit. Class Fee: $2.00

| Calling all cross-stitching enthusiasts 9 years
old and above. Irene is here to guide you how to
1 turn all those sweet kisses (XXXX) into

- something fun and fantastic. Great to keep or to
share with someone special- with X”’s and O’s of
course. Please bring sharp scissors. Kit Fee: $3.

Button Flower Arrangement

Mentor: Marilyn Sutor has a philosophy of
REC Repetitive, Easy, & Cheap

Marilyn saw this project in Lancaster, in
Amish country and liked it so much she
thought she would bring it to Dorcas camp
for everyone to enjoy.

Please bring scissors. Kit Fee $3

17



My Burden Bear Mentor: Marilyn Sutor

A joy to make, keep for
yourself, or give away. No
eyes to judge, no mouth to
tell your secrets, just ears
to hear you and arms to
hug you.

Bring sewing needles and scissors.

Kit Fee: $3

Recognize anybody in this picture? Where you here??

Memory Lane Photo Mentor: Irene English

Bring a picture at least 4”x4” and Irene will show you how to mount it.
Kit Fee: $2

18



Fibre art craft! Mentor: Rita Stratford

Rita will be bringing to Dorcas some of the fleece
from her flock of sheep. She will be bringing her
spinning wheel so she can demonstrate and teach
the process of taking fleece in its raw state and
transforming it into wool yarn, ready for knitting,
crocheting, weaving and crewel embroidery. But
her class will involve taking the raw fleece, dyeing
and wet felting it into a piece of usable fabric which can then be used to
make a coaster or ornament, and embellished or decorated with buttons,
hardware or embroidery stitches. See what you can do with a little
fleece!

Washi Tape Fun Mentor: Glenna Marriage

One of the hottest crazes right now are
projects decorated with washi tape, which
comes in beautiful bold and lively colours and
patterns. The two ideas shown here are lilipop
tags, and decorating a recyclable tin. Very popular too are: decorated
cell phones, ipods, ipads, switchplate covers, memo books, etc. At this
class, you will receive your choice of 4 rolls of various sized tape, to
decorate an item of your choice. If you just want to try it out, | will have
Tetley Tea tins available that make nice treasure pots, or a receptacle for
a gift. Class size will be limited to 15.

Required for this class: paper scissors, something to decorate, or please
indicate on your order form if you require a Tea Tin.

Class Fee: $8.00

19



INDEX

Topic Page Notes
Anieta DeBoer 9
Bible Study 14
Burden Bear 18
Button Flower Arrangement 17
Chapel Time/Anieta DeBoer 9
Class Schedule 10 & 11
Course Outlines 14-19
Daily Schedule 2
Day care 4
Designer Mug 16
Directions/map 21
Dorcas Camp, Dorcas Circle 3,4
Embellished Tee 17
Erla Wilson 8
Fibre Art Craft 19
Girls’ Programs 14
Glenna Marriage 8
Home Sweet Home 15
Irene English 7
Marilyn Sutor 6
Melanie Witchi 6
Monika Witschi 7
Nature Hike 15
Memory Lane Photo 18
Mug Rug 16
Pool 5
Prepare your Heart 9
Ramona DeVries 7
Rebecca Coombs 8
Registration /order Forms Centre pull outs YOUR COPY:

mail to Erla 10,11,12,13

Rita Stratford 6
Sarah Hardy-Matthews 6
Smocked Christmas Ball 16
Stamped T- towel 15

Swim

register on form

Theresa Salverda 7

Things To Remember 22
Washi Tape Fun 19
X Stitch card 17

20



file:///G:/irene

Campgrounds are located at:
675715 Hurontario Street & Hwy. 89
Shelburne, Ontario

ysejaun T

‘1S OliejUOINH

Ontario Christian Assembly
P.O. Box 194
Selkirk, Ontario NOA 1PO

www.ocainc.ca
= Email: camp@ocainc.ca

(Map not to scale)

Directions: Take #10 Hwy north off of either the 401, 403 or QEW in Mississauga.
Go north until you reach Primrose, a very very small village at the corner of Hwys
10 and 89. Turn right (east) go 1 % km to a gravel road called Hurontario St (Mono
Twshp) turn right. The entrance to the camp is through a gateway ON YOUR
LEFT about 20 meters south of hwy #89.




Please register, Order Kits and

Submit ALL Fees by June 10, 2017 to
Erla Wilson Box 372, Cayuga On. NOA 1EQ0

Camp sign in time is 6:00 p.m. on Mon. Aug.7, 2017
Camp phone number is 519-925-5901

*** Dinner at 5:00 p.m. Mon. Aug. 7% at the camp —please indicate on
the Registration form if you will be attending this meal

¥ Health cards for everyone attending (just in case)
sheets, blankets, pillow etc.

comfortable foot ware and clothing according to the weather
Bible, pen or pencil and note paper

Supplies for classes
v Name badge if you kept yours
Swim suit, towel etc.
Lawn chair, sunscreen and hat

Flashlight
Your very best Smile ©

****IF YOU NEED ANY FURTHER INFORMATION
YOU MAY CONTACT THE DEAN OF DORCAS CAMP:
ERLA WILSON AT (905) 772-3757 or

erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

22



mailto:erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

"0 &R\J\ Dorcas Camp Program Schedule 2017
m

Time Tues. Wed. Thurs. Fri.

9:00-10:00 | Ladies’ Bible Study | Ladies’ Bible Study | Ladies’ Bible Study | Ladies’ Bible Study
Name(s)

Name(s)

o111 () I Bl [ el B

Day care
Child’s | oo O [
Name(s) | —mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo | o | e | e
volunteer | oo | e | e | e

10:15-11:45 Fibre Art begins Embellished Tee Memory Lane Photo

Name(s) UFO’s (unfinished

----------------------- objects)

Designer Mug Home Sweet Home Washi Tape Tidy up cabins and
"""""""""""" pack up.

Name(s)

Name(s) Ball

Name(s)
D Y o |
Child’s | s | |
VOIUNEEEr | o | |

12:00 -12:45 L U N C H

FhdkkkxAAIxxE FOR SAFETY REASONS
** Please notify Your Mentor when you are NOT going to be present for your scheduled session

PLEASE notify the dean if you are leaving the camp grounds.
YOUR ATTENTION TO THESE DETAILS WOULD BE GREATLY APPRECIATED

& There is no smoking on the premises




\

FOER

\|

Tues. Wed. Thurs.
1:00-3:00 Nature Hike Nature Hike Nature Hike
Name(s) | =--=-=-m-memmmememeccmeoe | cmmemememecememeceecececon | oo
1:00:-2:30 X-Stitch Card Please read the pool Button Flower Arrangement
rules foundonpgs |
Name(s) | ------------------------- Thank-you |
------------------------- 2:00 leave forthe Pool | T
Child’s Stamp It Up TeaTowel
Name(s) | -----------m-m-m-m-mmme-
Day care e ] oo
volunteer g 1
Fibre Art cont’d
2:30—-4:00 | [ oo Child’s
------------------------------------------------------ Name(s)
------------------------------------------------------ Day care
------------------------------------------------------ volunteer
Mug Rug
Name(s) | ----------- -—- [ - - - =-====m=emesme——e————————
Child’s Child’s
Name(s) | -=--=-=====mmmmmmmmmmmmm | e Name(s)
Daycare | --m====mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—- 1| e Day care
volunteer | ---------mm-mmemmeme-ee- | e volunteer
4:00-4:30 Sr. Girls Sr. Girls Sr. Girls
4:45 Group Photo
5:00 Supper
6:30 Chapel Time Chapel Time Chapel Time
7:45-8:45 Campfire by tuck shop
8:45-9:00 Snack in Dining Hall




My 7

Order Form
ltem/Kit Details | Quanti | @Price Suppl | Total | Office “
ty each y list use

Bible Study Yes
Burden Bear $3 Yes
Button Flower $3 Yes
Arrangement
Designer Mug $3 No
Embellished Tee $2 Yes
Fibre ArtCraft | | | smemeeee No
Home Sweet Home $4 No
Memory Lane $2 Yes
Photo
Mug Rug Kit o $15 Yes
Smocked Christmas | Kito

Ball $15 Yes
Stamp It TeaTowel $5 No
Nature HIKE | | | | ==
Washi Tape Craft | Tin O $8 Yes
X stitch card $3 Yes

***first come first serve —limited stock left

Camp T-shirts Pink Quanti | $15ea
Adult: Sm (1), ty
med,(2) Lg(2)
Child: med,(3)

Lg (4)
Dorcas Tote Bag $15
(4)
Dorcas Mug $6
Total $

Kit Fees: + Registration Fees =Total

PLEASE make cheque payable to Erla Wilson & submit by June 10

iy



2929

Registration form Dorcas Camp 2017 | //{/[/70[}[ {

PLEASE submit by June 10" 2017

Mail to: Erla Wilson Box 372, Cayuga, On NOA 1EQ0

Adults: $120, Girls 13 -17yrs $75; 6-12yrs $50; Children 4-5yrs $10;
0-3 FREE

1.Surname: Adult first name
Email: Phone#

** |f registering a 2™ adult please use a second form. Thank-you.

Mailing Address: Postal Code
Children: 1. age 2. age
3. age 4. age
Reg Fees: Adults: $120 , Girls 13 -17yrs: $75 ; 6-12yrs: $50
Children 4-5: $10 Total:
1 1/we will be attending dinner Mon. Aug.7, 2017 at 5:00 p.m. Adults Children

Cwe will bring our tent ] camper [book us in a cabin (first come first serve basis)
|:|I have my name badge from last year |:| | need a new one |:|I handed mine in

Swim @ pool Wed. Please sign up so we can book how many are coming
***NB_We will car pool to the swim

Name age:4—-12yr  13-18yr 19-64 yr 65yr +

If you need additional registration forms copy, email Erla
erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com Or phone 905-772-3757



mailto:erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

(&« My gy,
ﬁ Please include this form if you are bringing a child who is not [J

your own child. Copy page for additional child(ren). Each Form must be
signed by the parent or guardian. Thank-you

PLEASE submit by June 10" 2017

Mail to: Erla Wilson Box 372, Cayuga, On NOA 1EQ

Child’s full name Age Health card #
Parent/Guardian’s Name

Address Postal Code
Phone Number Cell

Email:

(Please_print name of parent or guardian giving consent)

I hereby give permission for my
child (Name of child)
to attend Dorcas Camp 2017 with

Date: Signature

Girl 13 -17yrs: $75 ; 6-12yrs: $50 Child 4-5yrs: $10
Total:

1 will be attending dinner Mon. Aug.7, 2017 at 5:00 p.m Children

Cwe will bring our tent ] camper []book us in a cabin (first come first serve basis)
|:|I have my name badge from last year |:| | need a new one |:|I handed mine in

Swim @ pool Wed. Please sign up so we can book how many are coming
***NB_We will car pool to the swim

Name age:4—12yr  13-18yr 19-64 yr 65yr +

If you need additional registration forms copy, email Erla
erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com Of phone 905-772-3757



mailto:erlascountrygarden@hotmail.com

Shopping List

To Do List




Neles




